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Survey Report — Education

The OSU Alumni Survey is a survey designed to collect information about OSU graduated students. More
specifically, it is designed to collect information on their career, educational achievements, and their experience
with OSU. This information will be used to improve academic programs and student experiences at OSU for
generations to come. This survey targeted alumni of undergraduate and graduate programs who received their
degree in 2015 and/or 2019. The survey was administered online by OSU-University Assessment and Testing
(UAT) in March 2021 through May 2021. Departments may request additional information by contacting UAT
(assessment@okstate.edu).

Survey Questions

Respondents were asked up to 26 institutional level items. Institutional level items were given to all OSU alumni
and the items consisted of six topics: continuing education, well-being and community, demographic
information, academic satisfaction, career reflection, and current job or career information.

Target Population / Response Rate — Education

Number of graduates (n) 12 11 23

Number of survey respondents (n) 7 4 11

Response rate 58.3 36.4 47.8




2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

2015 2019

Not engaged in paid employment, nor enrolled in

graduate or professional school 0 0.0 0 0.0
Enrolled in graduate or professional school 0 0.0 0 0.0
Employed full-time or part-time 7 87.5 4 87.5
Both employed (other than gradua}te assistant) a}nd 0 0.0 0 0.0
continuing my education
Self-employed 1 12.5 1 12.5
2015 2019
Engineering 0 0.0 0 0.0
Computer Science, Programming or Technology 0 0.0 0 0.0
Science, Social Science, or Mathematics 0 0.0 0 0.0
Health or Mental Health 0 0.0 1 25.0
Business or Management 0 0.0 0 0.0
Finance or Accounting 0 0.0 0 0.0
Education, Training, or Library 7 100.0 2 50.0
Legal 0 0.0 0 0.0
Writing, Journalism, or Design 0 0.0 1 25.0
Public Service, Policy, or Politics 0 0.0 0 0.0
Public Relations, Marketing, or Sales 0 0.0 0 0.0
Architecture 0 0.0 0 0.0
Art, Performing, or Athletics 0 0.0 0 0.0
Participating in a volunteer or service program 0 0.0 0 0.0
Serving in the U.S. military 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other occupational area (INSERT FIELD) 0 0.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

Continuing Education

Participants who indicated they were continuing their education responded to the
following items.

2015 2019

Graduate Certificate 0 0.0 0 0.0

Master’s 0 0.0 0 0.0

Doctoral 0 0.0 0 0.0

Medical (includes nursing, osteopathy, dental, vet, and 0 0.0 0 0.0
more)

Law 0 0.0 0 0.0

Other (INSERT FIELD) 0 0.0 0 0.0

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0 0 0.0

Very well 0 0.0 0 0.0
Adequately 0 0.0 0 0.0

Not very well 0 0.0 0 0.0

Not at all 0 0.0 0 0.0

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

Well-being & Community

2015 2019

Very connected 2 33.3 2 50.0
Moderately connected 1 16.7 0 0.0
Somewhat connected 2 33.3 2 50.0

Not very connected 1 16.7 0 0.0

Yes, with my advisor(s) 2 25.0 2 25.0
Yes, with professors or staff 1 12.5 2 25.0
Yes, with members of my team, club, or sorority/fraternity 1 125 0 0.0
Yes, with classmates/friends | met at OSU 2 25.0 4 50.0
No 2 25.0 0 0.0
2015 2019

Very Much 3 50.0 4 100.0
Somewhat 2 33.3 0 0.0
Little 1 16.7 0 0.0
None 0 0.0 0 0.0
2015 2019

More than once a week 0 0.0 0 0.0
About once a week 1 16.7 0 0.0

About once a month 1 16.7 0 0.0

Every few months 0 0.0 0 0.0

Once or twice in the past year 3 50.0 2 50.0
Not at all 1 16.7 2 50.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

10. How would you change the emphasis OSU placed on these aspects of education and college
life?

2015 2019

Reduce a great deal 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reduce somewhat 0 0.0 0 0.0
Keep about the same 2 33.3 2 50.0
Increase somewhat 2 33.3 0 0.0
Increase a great deal 1 16.7 2 50.0
| don’t know 1 16.7 0 0.0

2015 2019

Reduce a great deal 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reduce somewhat 0 0.0 0 0.0
Keep about the same 0 0.0 1 25.0
Increase somewhat 2 40.0 0 0.0
Increase a great deal 2 40.0 2 50.0
| don’t know 1 20.0 1 25.0

2015 2019

Reduce a great deal 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reduce somewhat 0 0.0 0 0.0
Keep about the same 2 40.0 2 40.0
Increase somewhat 1 20.0 0 0.0
Increase a great deal 1 20.0 2 40.0
| don’t know 1 20.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

2019

Reduce a great deal
Reduce somewhat
Keep about the same
Increase somewhat
Increase a great deal
| don’t know

0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
2 40.0 2 40.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
2 40.0 2 40.0
1 20.0 0 0.0

Reduce a great deal

Reduce somewhat
Keep about the same
Increase somewhat
Increase a great deal
| don’t know

0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
2 40.0 2 50.0
1 20.0 0 0.0
1 20.0 2 50.0
1 20.0 0 0.0

2019

Reduce a great deal
Reduce somewhat
Keep about the same
Increase somewhat
Increase a great deal
| don’t know

0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
1 20.0 2 50.0
3 60.0 1 25.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
1 20.0 1 25.0
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Academic Satisfaction

2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

11. Please rate your degree of satisfaction with each of the following items:

2019

Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied
Not applicable

3 60.0 3 75.0
1 20.0 0 0.0
1 20.0 1 25.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Not applicable

2 33.3 3 75.0
3 50.0 1 25.0
1 16.7 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0

2019

Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied
Not applicable

2 33.3 2 50.0
3 50.0 2 50.0
1 16.7 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

2015 2019

Very Satisfied 3 50.0 2 50.0
Satisfied 1 16.7 0 0.0

Neutral 1 16.7 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 1 16.7 1 25.0

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0
Not applicable 0 0.0 1 25.0

Very Satisfied 2 33.3 1 25.0
Satisfied 2 33.3 1 25.0

Neutral 1 16.7 1 25.0
Dissatisfied 1 16.7 0 0.0

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0
Not applicable 0 0.0 1 25.0

Very Satisfied 1 16.7 1 25.0

Satisfied 0 0.0 1 25.0

Neutral 3 50.0 0 0.0

Dissatisfied 1 16.7 0 0.0

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0

Not applicable 1 16.7 2 50.0
2015 2019

Very Satisfied 2 33.3 3 75.0
Satisfied 3 50.0 1 25.0

Neutral 1 16.7 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0
Not applicable 0 0.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

2015 2019

Definitely yes 3 50.0 3 75.0
Probably yes 1 16.7 1 25.0
Uncertain 1 16.7 0 0.0
Probably no 1 16.7 0 0.0
Definitely no 0 0.0 0 0.0

Career Reflection
Participants who indicated they were employed responded to the following items.

2015 2019

Not related 0 0.0 0 0.0

Somewhat related 1 16.7 2 50.0

Directly related 5 83.3 2 50.0
2015 2019

Very well 4 66.7 4 100.0
Adequately 1 16.7 0 0.0
Not very well 1 16.7 0 0.0
Not at all 0 0.0 0 0.0
Prefer not to answer 0 0.0 0 0.0
2015 2019
Very Satisfied 3 50.0 2 50.0
Satisfied 3 50.0 2 50.0
Neutral 0 0.0 0 0.0
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0

University Assessment and Testing
http://uat.okstate.edu

9



http://uat.okstate.edu/

2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

Current Job or Career

2015 2019

Full-time 6 100.0 3 75.0
Part-time 0 0.0 1 25.0
2015 2019

Employed by graduation 4 66.7 4 100.0
3 months after graduation 0 0.0 0 0.0
6 months after graduation 0 0.0 0 0.0
9 months after graduation 0 0.0 0 0.0
1 year after graduation 1 16.7 0 0.0
over 1 year after graduation 1 16.7 0 0.0

Assistant professor

Biomedical Sciences Instructor

Coordinator of Clinical Practice

Educational Consultant

High School Principal

public school teacher

Public school teacher, and now- self employed and writing a book

OiIO0OiIFr ORIk IOIN
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Testing & Behavior Specialist

Collier Education Consulting

Daily Behavioral Health

ICurrent Employer is presented exactly as reported by survey respondents.

University Assessment and Testing
http://uat.okstate.edu

10



http://uat.okstate.edu/

2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

Northwest Technology Center - Alva
Oklahoma State University

Paaet

Self

Tulsa Public Schools

Tulsa School of Arts and Sciences

A corporation, partnership, or private business 0 0.0 1 25.0
Military 0 0.0 0 0.0
Other governmental entity 0 0.0 0 0.0
Charity or other nonprofit entity 0 0.0 0 0.0
Educational institution 5 83.3 2 50.0
Other 1 16.7 1 25.0
Prefer not to answer 0 0.0 0 0.0
2015 2019

Technology skills 6 17.1 3 11.5

Conducting research 4 114 3 11.5

Extensive training 2 5.7 3 115

Math skills 3 8.6 2 7.7

Problem solving/analytic reasoning 3 8.6 3 11.5

Speaking to a group 5 14.3 3 11.5

Use of specialized machinery 0 0.0 1 3.8

Use of specialized software 2 5.7 2 7.7

Working with a diverse group of people 6 17.1 4 15.4

Writing reports, memos, papers, publications, etc. 4 114 2 7.7
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

2015 2019

Less than $15,000 0 0.0 0 0.0

$15,000 but less than $25,000 0 0.0 0 0.0
$25,000 but less than $35,000 0 0.0 0 0.0
$35,000 but less than $45,000 0 0.0 1 33.3
$45,000 but less than $55,000 2 33.3 0 0.0
$55,000 but less than $65,000 0 0.0 1 33.3
$65,000 but less than $75,000 1 16.7 0 0.0
$75,000 but less than $100,000 1 16.7 1 33.3
$100,000 but less than $125,000 1 16.7 0 0.0
$125,000 but less than $150,000 0 0.0 0 0.0
Over $150,000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Prefer not to answer 1 16.7 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

Demographics

2015 2019

Stillwater 5 83.3 2 50.0

Tulsa 0 0.0 2 50.0

Equally Stillwater or Tulsa 1 16.7 0 0.0
Online 0 0.0 0 0.0

Kuwait 1 0

United States of America 4 4
CA 1 0

OH 0 1

OK 1 2

OK-TUL 1 1
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
Education Respondents

Overall

| have 3 degrees from OSU and | am a 4th generation OSU grad.... so probably name a building after me. GO
POKES

| really don't know. the main arm of OSU'S service to me was through courses, my adviser- XXXXX, my dissertation
adviser- XXXXX, my committee members, my classmates, and then the Graduate Students Office ( bookstore, and
library media services, and graduate advisers especially as it relates to graduation and compliance issues within the
school). So in this regard, OSU was a great resource for my graduate degree.

Nothing, All of my needs were met

The dissertation writing process was brutal. | felt the subjectivity of my advisor's view towards my writing extended
my graduation time much longer than it should have been. It was a very miserable experience and most of the time, it
felt counter-productive. Meanwhile, a peer of mine had the best experience and was graduated within the original
time set. | truly believe there needs to be better timelines enforced for faculty to follow during the dissertation writing,
as well as more objective evaluations used rather than their own personal views of students' writing. If you get
assigned an advisor who doesn't like your writing style, the journey is one that you will never want to experience
again.

The PHD program in education has a giant gap in providing PHD candidates with the knowledge and skills needed to
work as a faculty member. Not enough emphasis is placed on supporting publication not providing meaningful
experiences that lead to employment in higher education.

All of my responses to the questions about increasing or decreasing elements in the program | marked as desiring to
see increased. All of these were strong themes in my education at OSU, nevertheless, these issue are of central
importance in our complex world and any/all increases can only better prepare students in the future.

I am forever changed because of the degree | earned and my development into a better thinker especially under the
mentorship of XXXXX and XXXXX. Directly after graduation, | left my job as a district teacher coach and returned to
the classroom. Because of COVID-19 | made a choice to change my focus and finish a book that | have been
working on and start on my next steps which | can't talk about just yet. | have spent decades as a teacher, and my
degree taught me that curriculum is life, not just schooling. Earning the Ph.D. was one of my life goals, and earning it
from OSU has become more and more signifiant to me and OSU's mission as a land grant university is more
valuable in that it has guided my education and the framework of that education even before | realized such ideas.
Now- | must get loan forgiveness and | will be even more satisfied. This last statement is purely a personal
statement. Please contact me for any other words and ideas that | should clarify. Thank you

I think OSU is a great school. | am so grateful | had the chance to attend this University.

My undergraduate experience far exceeded my expectations, especially with the Honors College; however, the
program in Education is far too focused on serving undergraduates and | feel underserved. | would not recommend
OSuU for PhD study in education for anyone pursuing a career in higher education.

That | have 3 degrees from OSU and | am a 4th generation OSU graduate
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